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USBC Certification:
Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D  Year-To-Date  Y-T-D Games  Scratch  Pins +
Place _# Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP
1 15 DommsBowling.com 829 58 12 62.6 144 86 17 65205 68669
2 3 Don't Worry About It 80.0 56 14 552 127 103 14 70218 70542
3 1 Prestige Worldwide 65.7 46 24 63.5 146 84 13 70856 71195
4 5 FX Silkscreen 62.9 44 26 55.6 128 102 14 68499 69408
5 4 Hair Horizons 60.0 42 28 60.9 140 90 13 68303 69066
6 11 The Revengers 57.1 40 30 53.0 122 108 12 66159 67578
7 16 Team Brooks 54.3 38 32 46.1 106 124 11 61222 65391
8 6 Foundations 514 36 34 59.1 136 94 10 67035 68480
9 10 DeSimone Auto 514 36 34 439 101 129 12 66116 66965
10 8 Mudd Ducks 457 32 38 674 155 75 10 73555 73555
11 13 Howie Felter Snatch 443 31 39 404 93 137 9% 62175 63483
12 14 Smooth Sailing 429 30 40 374 86 144 9 63378 66297
13 2 NYRA 34.3 24 46 443 102 128 8 70203 70494
14 12 REVolution 25.7 18 52 304 70 160 5 54861 60633
15 9 NWO 214 15 55 30.0 69 161 5% 51076 57964
16 7 X-Men 20.0 14 56 456 105 125 5 69041 69791
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk
Lanes = Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
12 Team Brooks 1057 1075 1118 3250 10 <>  X-Men 1015 1041 1109 3165 0
3-4 Smooth Sailing 1110 1093 1107 3310 6 <--->  DeSimone Auto 1030 1110 1144 3284 4
5-6 N.Y.R.A. 911 976 1019 2906 0 <> Don't Worry About It 1040 1123 1121 3284 10
7-8 FX Silkscreen 1117 1041 1073 3231 10 <> Howie Felter Snatch 1025 859 927 2811 0
9-10 The Revengers 985 967 995 2947 0 <> DommsBowling.com 1100 1087 1067 3254 10
11-12  Foundations 1155 1001 1000 3156 8 <> REVolution 944 945 1059 2948 2
13-14  Prestige Worldwide 1057 1164 1065 3286 10 <--->  Mudd Ducks 1051 1017 1022 3090 0
1516 NWO 0 0 0 0 0 <--->  Hair Horizons 1025 1049 966 3040 10
Lane Assignments
1-2 34 56 7-8 910 1112 1314 1516
Today 1-11 45 13-15 3-16 7-6 9-8 12-10 14- 2
Next Week 315 9-12 57 10-6 13-4 14-1 16-2 8-11

Last Week's Top Scores

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

1155 Foundations
1144 DeSimone Auto
1133 Prestige Worldwide
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3284 Don't Worry About It

3284 DeSimone Auto
3231 FX Silkscreen

Team Handicap Series

1164 Prestige Worldwide
1155 Foundations
1144 DeSimone Auto

3310 Smooth Sailing
3286 Prestige Worldwide
3284 Don't Worry About |
3284 DeSimone Auto
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Last Week's Top Scores - Continued

Scratch Game

300
300
278
277
275
269
269
269
267
259
259
258
254
249
248
247
247
245
243
243

Joe Wawrzaszek
Chuck Culver
Brandon Bacon
Geoff Nichols
Ethan Petroske
Eduardo Rivera
Anthony DeSimone
Marcus Hill
Steve Inzana
Eddie Pitts
Ernest Edwards
Dave Fedison
Bob Gately

Tom Tribunella
Anthony Weber
Larry Winkie
Brandon Brooks
Ron Haywood
Dan Robinson
Mikey Day

Scratch Series

773
743
740
740
737
728
726
723
719
714
707
696
691
690
682
681
677
674
666
666

Anthony DeSimone
Joe Wawrzaszek
Chuck Culver
Geoff Nichols
Steve Inzana
Brandon Brooks
Marcus Hill
Ethan Petroske
Mikey Day
Brandon Bacon
Tyler Keenan
Mike Callan

Bob Gately

Tom Tribunella
Ernest Edwards
Eduardo Rivera
Jack Murty
George Snowden
Eddie Pitts

Dan Robinson

Handicap Game

317
313
293
292
289
285
282
278
278
278
277
271
269
269
267
266
264
259
257
256

Chuck Culver
Joe Wawrzaszek
Eddie Pitts

Ethan Petroske
Marcus Hill
Geoff Nichols
Eduardo Rivera
Dave Fedison
Bob Gately
Brandon Bacon
Steve Inzana
Ernest Edwards
Tom Tribunella
Anthony DeSimone
Leroy Lucas
Brian Bohrer
Anthony Weber
George Snowden
Paul Gross
Archie Donaldson

Individual High Averages

Handicap Series

791
786
782
774
773
768
767
764
763
750
750
746
746
732
731
720
718
714
714
705

Chuck Culver
Marcus Hill

Joe Wawrzaszek
Ethan Petroske
Anthony DeSimone
Eddie Pitts
Steve Inzana
Geoff Nichols
Bob Gately

Tom Tribunella
Leroy Lucas
George Snowden
Brandon Brooks
Mike Callan
Tyler Keenan
Eduardo Rivera
Ernest Edwards
Paul Gross
Brandon Bacon
Pat Naughton

229.98 Anthony DeSimone

227.49 Steven Whitcomb
Season High Scores

226.15 Dan Robinson

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

1264
1228
1227

X-Men

Mudd Ducks

FX Silkscreen
Scratch Game

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
299
299
299

Fabian Rivera
Jordan Turner
Jack Murty
George Snowden
Joe Wawrzaszek
Chuck Culver
Reese Jones
Geoff Nichols
Tyler Keenan
Larry Winkie
Dave Thibault

3445
3406
3379

Mudd Ducks
X-Men
Prestige Worldwide

Scratch Series

814
814
801
801
782
774
769
765
762
760

Jack Murty
Anthony DeSimone
Fabian Rivera
Jordan Turner
Steven Whitcomb
Joe Meyer

Dan Metzger

Ron Haywood
Geoff Nichols

Dan Robinson

1264
1228
1227

Team Handicap Series

X-Men
Mudd Ducks
FX Silkscreen

Handicap Game

330
324
317
314
313
312
312
309
309
304
304

George Snowden
Reese Jones
Chuck Culver
Darnel Tillman
Joe Wawrzaszek
Jack Murty
Geoff Nichols
Jordan Turner
Ethan Petroske
Marcus Hill
Adam Zollweg

Split 1 High Scores

3505
3445
3406

DommsBowling.co
Mudd Ducks
X-Men

Handicap Series

850
828
820
816
816
814
813
802
800
799

Jack Murty
Jordan Turner
Reese Jones
Fabian Rivera

Ron Haywood
Anthony DeSimone
Chris Masi

Chuck Culver
Dave Thibault
Tom Nash

Team Scratch Game

Team Scratch Series

Team Handicap Game

1228
1227
1198

Mudd Ducks

FX Silkscreen

Don't Worry About It
Scratch Game

300
300
300
299
299
299
297
290
290
290

2/25/2022

Jordan Turner
George Snowden
Geoff Nichols
Tyler Keenan

Larry Winkie

Dave Thibault
Steven Whitcomb
Fabian Rivera

Dan Robinson
Anthony DeSimone
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3445
3406
3351

801
782
765
762
760
758
757
752
750

Team Handicap Series

Mudd Ducks 1228 Mudd Ducks 3445 Mudd Ducks
X-Men 1227 FX Silkscreen 3406 X-Men
Don't Worry About It 1198 Don't Worry About It 3351 Don't Worry About |
Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Jordan Turner 330 George Snowden 828 Jordan Turner
Steven Whitcomb 314 Darnel Tillman 820 Reese Jones
Ron Haywood 312 Geoff Nichols 816 Ron Haywood
Geoff Nichols 309 Jordan Turner 804 Chris Masi
Dan Robinson 308 Reese Jones 802 Chuck Culver
Anthony DeSimone 304 Marcus Hill 800 Dave Thibault
Paul Adams 304 Adam Zollweg 799 Tom Nash
Larry Winkie 303 Dave Thibault 798 Geoff Nichols
Dan Metzger 303 Tom Nash 793 Adam Zollweg
Dave Thibault 303 Pat Naughton 787 Ethan Petroske

749

787

Darnel Tillman
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Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
1D # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
1 - Prestige Worldwide Avg=1022
16 Theresa Robinson 186 27 7646 41 582 537 139 191 158 488 563
11 Tom Tribunella 197 18 13602 69 654 581 216 249 225 690 750
1 Denny Rogers 201 15 10262 51 646 591 212 224 173 609 654
166 Geoff Nichols 212 6 11499 54 642 584 216 247 277 740 764
24 Dan Robinson 226 0 12212 54 727 669 243 222 201 666 666
2-N.Y.R.A. Avg=1018
158 Dan Metzger 225 0 13961 62 729 663 212 220 171 603 603
9 Pete Drew 199 16 13738 69 662 589 170 184 235 589 637
70 Mike Thibault 183 29 9367 51 569 514 185 177 202 564 651
122 Adam Zollweg 201 15 13284 66 654 584 182 213 199 594 639
73 Dave Thibault 210 8 14496 69 696 623 162 182 212 556 577
3 - Don't Worry About It Avg=1024
27 Paul Adams 214 4 13737 64 668 600 202 231 192 625 637
140 Reese Jones 193 21 12583 65 609 540 al82 202 228 612 678
118 Ethan Petroske 199 16 13199 66 601 531 234 214 275 723 774
126 Jake Adams 212 6 10182 48 681 629 187 240 201 628 646
30 Mike Callan 206 11 10116 49 648 595 235 236 225 696 732
4 - Hair Horizons Avg=987
51 Paul Gross 194 20 12236 63 634 567 184 236 231 651 714
153 Tom Shatzel 167 42 11582 69 514 441 145 179 121 445 568
107 Joe Wawrzaszek 205 12 13536 66 678 608 300 219 224 743 782
53 Jim Gross 204 12 14137 69 623 550 193 189 166 548 584
52 Steve Gross 217 2 15041 69 655 582 203 226 224 653 656
5 - FX Silkscreen Avg=997
141 Anthony Weber 200 16 13834 69 638 565 248 186 201 635 683
105 Shawn Murty 177 34 12223 69 593 520 176 180 216 572 677
31 Tyler Keenan 212 6 12092 57 688 627 232 241 234 707 731
18 Jack Murty 211 7 12668 60 688 624 226 215 236 677 701
110 Glenn Keenan 197 18 12441 63 627 560 235 219 186 640 697
6 - Foundations Avg=967
43 George Snowden 191 23 13242 €9 582 509 215 224 235 674 746
147 Brian Bohrer 165 44 10437 63 519 452 199 125 222 546 678
75 Jerry Bohrer 194 20 13409 69 631 558 229 171 191 591 651
15 Ron Haywood 208 9 11876 57 664 603 245 225 138 608 635
87 Steve Inzana 209 8 11298 54 672 614 267 256 214 737 767
7 - X-Men Avg=984
5 Alex Perez 201 15 10878 54 636 578 al91 al191 al191 573 618
151 Jose Rivera Sr 152 54 4115 27 475 444 0 0
6 Eduardo Rivera 204 12 11443 56 652 592 216 196 269 681 720
12 Jordan Turner 210 8 12007 57 653 592 159 214 216 589 610
2 Fabian Rivera 217 2 14378 66 664 594 234 162 212 608 611
69 Justin Proulx 190 24 2289 12 576 560 0 0
8 - Mudd Ducks Avg=1058
131 Steven Whitcomb 227 0 11602 51 710 655 0 0
46 Terry Daniels 205 12 11119 54 623 565 192 214 178 584 617
60 Mike Dortch 200 16 5419 27 611 580 0 0
47 Leroy Thompson 209 8 11919 57 681 620 212 206 210 628 652
129 Steven Whitcomb Jr 217 2 14981 69 715 642 232 167 165 564 567
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
1D # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
9 -NWO Avg=829
180 Jerry Breen 137 66 5922 43 426 379 al127 al127 al27 381 579
109 Carlos Famania 200 16 286 3 290 283 a190 a190 a190 570 618
181 Juan Gonzalez 154 52 9745 63 485 418 al44 al44 al44 432 588
108 Rafael Lopez 170 40 11237 66 562 492 184 175 128 487 607
184 Jose Morales 168 41 11610 69 558 485 179 168 188 535 661
10 - DeSimone Auto Avg=991
85 Chris Schoepfel 205 12 4736 23 620 593 201 163 188 552 576
17 Dave Fedison 194 20 12279 63 591 524 169 258 197 624 684
37 Bob Gately 192 22 13285 69 611 538 212 225 254 691 763
39 Terry Senglaub 171 39 5644 33 548 511 0 0
66 Anthony DeSimone 229 0 14489 63 691 624 237 267 269 773 773
11 - The Revengers Avg=959
14 Kevin Tantalo 190 24 12602 66 577 507 168 179 227 574 646
26 Fritz Hennerley 161 47 10164 63 528 461 0 0
25 Aaron Tantalo 192 22 13257 69 639 566 171 222 205 598 667
35 Desiree Winkie 197 18 13605 69 651 578 210 185 193 588 642
36 Larry Winkie 219 0 14485 66 695 625 247 182 222 651 651
89 Larry J. Winkie 170 40 2046 12 519 503 189 199 148 536 662
12 - REVolution Avg=850
38 Johnny Oherron 202 14 7907 39 619 576 a192 al192 al192 576 618
62 Felipe Diaz 134 68 8453 63 457 390 148 126 142 416 623
191 Shane Pitts 174 36 8357 48 568 516 a164 al164 al64 492 600
142 Darnel Tillman 191 23 11843 62 637 571 0 0
57 Archie Donaldson 149 56 6874 46 476 426 143 147 199 489 660
13 - Howie Felter Snatch Avg=966
185 Mike Francis 187 26 7680 41 592 547 al77 al77 al77 531 609
7 Tim Slekes 170 40 9907 58 524 462 160 141 al61 462 579
8 Joe Meyer 221 0 13934 63 718 651 232 201 224 657 657
65 Charlie Castrechino 191 23 10749 56 579 519 226 159 190 575 644
63 Chris Masi 197 18 10686 4 600 542 213 164 158 535 583
14 - Smooth Sailing Avg=916
94 Lou Colon 139 64 9609 69 471 398 156 139 155 450 645
88 Shaumyk Santiago 170 40 5626 33 530 493 192 176 162 530 650
97 Angel Cruz 205 12 11739 57 621 560 224 201 221 646 682
102 Marcus Hill 197 18 13609 69 647 574 269 226 231 726 786
103 Ernest Edwards 205 12 12136 59 636 573 177 259 246 682 718
15 - DommsBowling.com Avg=954
74 Leroy Lucas 180 32 9763 54 554 496 234 226 191 651 750
192 Mike Naughton 190 24 13130 69 622 549 215 208 177 600 672
50 Deshawn Brown 189 24 10447 55 573 514 224 189 169 3582 654
190 Pat Naughton 195 20 9960 51 624 569 201 226 218 645 705
132 Chuck Culver 200 16 13851 69 621 548 214 226 300 740 791
16 - Team Brooks Avg=868
136 Tom Nash 177 34 10089 57 591 530 157 180 181 518 620
138 Nakita Brooks 118 81 6056 51 370 315 139 123 165 427 673
146 Dani Nash 174 36 11022 63 528 461 183 191 202 576 684
150 Susan Brooks 185 28 8894 48 592 540 0 0
152 Brandon Brooks 214 4 10935 51 675 620 235 246 247 728 746

Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Enter Div Label

EYl  Division 1: Enter Div Label
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
1D # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total

83 Marv Andrews 185 28 3340 18 566 544 0 0
72 Brandon Bacon 235 0 2820 12 720 704 215 278 221 714 714
13 Ronnie Board Jr bk228 0 1392 6 705 695 0 0
92 Scott Bohrer 182 30 1641 9 555 542 0 0
42 Mike Bolger bk214 4 0 0 0 0
64 George Brooks 192 22 9031 47 619 568 188 180 168 536 599
29 Marshall Callan bk223 0 0 0 0 0
19 Bradley Carr bk200 16 0 0 0 0
116 Albert D'Ambrosia bk220 0 618 3 624 617 0 0
139 Jermar Daughtry bk181 31 167 1 505 500 0 0
45 Mikey Day bk214 4 719 3 721 714 235 243 241 719 731
61 Brian Decker bk214 4 0 0 0 0
95 Mike Dejonge 169 40 1527 9 513 500 0 0
86 Dave Dennany 221 0 1990 9 674 661 0 0
112 Shawn Dwyer 222 0 2000 9 676 663 0 0
77 Rob Eckman bk198 17 591 3 597 590 0 0
96 Frank Fitzmaurice bk219 0 0 0 0 0
22 Monwell Floyd 214 4 3852 18 663 641 0 0
23 Tony Gallo bk212 6 523 3 527 520 0 0
68 Ryan Gerken bk232 0 1304 6 658 648 0 0
59 Michael Gray 200 16 572 5 348 339 0 0
54 Andy Gross bk219 0 0 0 0 0
20 Rob Gustke bk225 0 674 3 676 669 0 0
10 Angel Guzman bk178 33 0 0 0 0
28 Brian Horner bk212 6 0 0 0 0
32 Jeff Kleps bk214 4 0 0 0 0
187 Larry Kuster bk209 8 1230 6 624 614 0 0
79 Jim Lefler 202 14 7299 36 618 578 0 0
33 Bob Lewis bk207 10 0 0 0 0
56 Phil Locurcio bk226 0 0 0 0 0
100 Chris Luciano Jr 191 23 2300 12 580 564 0 0
119 Sammy Maldonado bk177 34 0 0 0 0
34 Ray Mann bk201 15 0 0 0 0
90 Dave Matt 200 16 529 3 533 526 0 0
3 Steve Ost 207 10 3726 18 642 620 211 197 236 644 680

71 Chris Pino 191 23 4397 23 595 568 0 0
4 Eddie Pitts 196 19 1766 9 598 585 194 213 259 666 768
41 Luis Quintero bk139 64 0 0 0 0
44 Dave Rector bk187 26 0 0 0 0
21 Gina Redding 197 18 2969 15 595 576 0 0
82 Francisco Rivera 200 16 0 0 0 0
67 Jose Rivera Jr 200 16 0 0 0 0
167 Sergio Rivera bk181 31 0 0 0 0
84 Pedro Rodriguez bk211 7 395 2 595 589 0 0
114 Orlando Santiago 200 16 0 0 0 0
48 Stephanie Shook bk201 15 0 0 0 0
40 Matt Slattery bk201 15 564 3 570 563 0 0
134 Brian Stasko 163 45 1473 9 495 482 0 0
76 John Tette 212 6 1908 9 648 635 0 0
91 James Thomas 172 38 4135 24 536 508 0 0
55 Hans Thurston 180 32 2167 12 548 532 0 0
81 Darnel Tillman Jr 200 16 199 3 203 196 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
1D # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3-  _Total _Total
49 Juan Torres 194 20 2333 12 592 576 0 0
78 Chris Turner 205 12 4317 21 627 602 0 0
80 Davyeone Whitcomb 212 6 13151 62 694 628 180 187 228 595 613
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